01-09-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TALEST AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PAIENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:				
(a) Dilip M. Ranade $ /2.29-03 $	Name: VERITAS Operating Corporation				
(c)	Street Address: 350 Ellis Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Mountain View California 94043				
Yes No	Country: USA				
Nature of Conveyance:	F ₄ 8				
Assignment Merger	U.S. 77.				
Security Agreement Change of Name	581 10/74				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: December 24, 2003					
	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: December 24, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title: Coordinated Dirty Block Tracking	10747782				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>D'Ann Naylor Rifai</u>					
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP					
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201					
City_Austin State_TXZip78759_	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306				
	Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account				
1/08/2004 DBYRNE 00000176 508306 10747782	502306 any amounts overpaid				
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8 Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
D'Ann Naylor Rifai 47,026 Name of Person Signing Total nu	Signature 12/29/03 Date umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

PATENT REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0657

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0113US

ASSIGNMENT

Dilip M. Ranade	of	Kothrud, Pi	ine, India	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to V place of business at 350 Ellis Street, entire right, title and interest througho	, Mountain V	erating Corpora	ttion, a Delaware corpor 1 94043, its successors	
COORDIN	NATED DIR	TY BLOCK	TRACKING	
for which we have executed a United and all patent applications and extensions there applications; we authorize the above invention, and to statem all rights of papers useful in connection with severything possible to aid said assignmented States Patent and Trademark Cassignee, its successors and assigns.	te of every co of, and all r mamod assignately withou aid United S gnee, their su patents for se	suntry for said rights of prior press to apply to a Constant public states and fore accessors, assign ald invention is	invention, including divity resulting from the foreign of foreign of features from the age of the feature from the age of the feature from the	isions, reissues filing of said mutules for said me to excents of generally to do leir request and request that the
Executed this 24 th day of	Decem	ber	, 2003.	

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 12/29/2003